SECTION IV B

Listed on 12.10.2015

Court No. R-2

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA Item No. 106 CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CIVIL)NO. 8594 OF 2015

WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

Sital & Anr.

....Petitioner(s)

Versus

Karmi Widow of Jai Chand Thr. Her LRs.Respondent(s)

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 27.03.2015 when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

"Issue notice.

The parties are directed to maintain status quo as of today, with regard to the property in question."

Accordingly, show cause notice to sole respondent was issued on 10.09.2015. Neither A.D. Cards nor unserved cover containing notice has been received back so far.

Service of show cause notice is incomplete.

The matter is listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court with this office report.

Dated this the 9th day of June, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to :- Ms. Archana Pathak Dave, Advocate.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Rajesh