SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 8594/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 25/11/2014 in RSA No. 263/1987 (O&M) passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana at Chandigarh)

SITAL & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KARMI THR. HER LRS.

(Office report on default)

Respondent(s)

Date: 17/08/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. NAGAPPAN

[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Himanshu Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Aditi Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Sparsh Jain, Adv.

Ms. Archana Pathak Dave, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Heard learned counsel for the petitioners.

Delay of 5 days in filing the spare copies is condoned.

Registry is directed to proceed further.

(Neeta)

Sr. P.A.

(Tapan Kumar Chakraborty)
Court Master